

## FIBER CABLES

## **Stock FIBER CABLES**



- Built to exceed industry standards
- Insertion loss and reflectance on all connectors are tested for optimum performance quarantee
- Individually bagged with test results
- Duplex Multi-Mode (62.5/125-OM1, 50/125-OM2, 50/125-OM3/OM410Gig)
- Duplex Single-Mode (9/125-OS2) Duplex, Simplex
- Corning Glass
- ST, SC, LC, MTRJ (All UPC—Ultra Polished Connectors)
- Factory terminated resulting in uncompromised performance compared to field terminated cables
- LC Connectors w/Segmented "Short" boot for strain relief and "Compact Depth" applications
- 2mm Orange, (MM), Yellow (SM), Aqua (MM-10G) Zipcord jacket
- Lifetime Warranty





CP Short Boot \_

## **Custom FIBER CABLES**

- Built to exceed industry standards
- Strand Count from 1-144
- Insertion loss and reflectance on all connectors are tested for optimum performance guarantee
- Multi-Mode (62.5/125, 50/125, 50/125 OM3-10Gig, OM4) Duplex, Simplex
- Single-Mode (9/125) Duplex, Simplex
- Factory terminated resulting in uncompromised performance compared to field terminated cables
- Corning or Generic Glass
- Riser, Plenum, Indoor, I/O, Outdoor-OSP, Armored
- Advanced Automated Polishing Machines on site
- ST, SC, LC, MTRJ, FC, MTP and APC Angled Polished Connectors
- Lifetime Warranty
- Typical Shipping: 1-2 Business Days





## **CORNING GOLD Partner**

- Tested for Insertion loss and reflectance on all connectors
- Built to exceed industry standards
- Multi-Mode (62.5/125, 50/125, OM3 and OM4-10Gig) Duplex, Simplex
- Single-Mode (9/125) Duplex, Simplex
- Advanced Automated Polishing Machines on site
- ST, SC, LC, MTRJ, FC, MTP and APC Angled Polished Connectors
- Riser, Plenum, Indoor, Outdoor
- Typical Shipping: 1-2 Business Days
- LANscape® 25 Year Warranty when installed by an approved CCS Installer Partner
- Factory Terminated resulting in uncompromised performance compared to field terminated cables







